

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20145
Product Name	The Petham
Ingredients	 <p> Cavadorra Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl (Chile) Cavadorra Sauvignon Blanc 75cl (Chile) Popcorn Shed Chocolate Caramel Popcorn 65g Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains MILK), MILK Chocolate (8%) (contains, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate Of Soda Buiteman Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Oils and Fats (Rapeseed, Palm), Double Gloucester Cheese (12%) (MILK, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour: Annatto), Sun Dried Tomato (5%), Barn EGG, YEAST, Salt, Dried MILK, Tomato Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Herbs (Contain CELERY), Spices, Onion Powder, Potato Starch. White Wine Vinegar, Emulsifier: E471, YEAST Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavouring, Gourmet Berries & Cream Fudge 150g Sugar, Full Fat Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Butter (MILK, Salt) 6%, Clotted Cream (4%), Natural Flavour, Colour, Erythrosine, Salt Gourmet Chocolate Dipped Fruity Flapjack Biscuits 250g Fortified WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Sugar, Vegetable Oils, (non-hydrogenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Dark Chocolate Coating (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier, SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dried Fruits (11%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), OATS (5%), Desiccated COCONUT, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate Wooden Spoon Wye Strawberry Extra Jam 113g Sugar, Strawberries (45%), Gelling Agent, Pectin, Citric Acid Whitakers Black Cherry Creams 150g </p>

	<p>Fondant 64% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Cherry Flavour, Colour, Black Cherry, Invertase)</p> <p>Plain Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin)</p> <p>Linden Lady MILK Chocolate Bar 100g</p> <p>MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavour, Vanilla, Min: Cocoa Solids (30%) MILK Solids (20%))</p> <p>White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavour: Vanilla)</p> <p>Decoration: Sugar, Corn Starch, Glucose Syrup, Maltodextrin, Stabilizers: E414, Glazing Agent: E903, Anti-caking Agent: E555, Colours: E100, E163, E171</p> <p>Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g</p> <p>PEANUTS, Sugar, Honey, Rice Flour, Salt, YEAST Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Chilli, Cumin), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice, (SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Herb (Oregano)</p> <p>Excelcium Cocoa Dusted Truffles 150g</p> <p>Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel), in varying proportions, Sugar, Low Fat Cocoa (13%), WHEY Powder (MILK), Cocoa Powder 1.0%, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring: Vanilla</p> <p>Mr Filbert's Kalamata & Green Olives 30g</p> <p>Pitted Kalamata Olives (48%), Pitted Green Olives (48%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sea Salt, Red Wine Vinegar, Chilli (0.3%), Basil (0.15%)</p> <p>Taste MILK Chocolate Eclairs 100g</p> <p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, MILK Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, WHEY Powder, Lactose, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Flavouring), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose), Palm Oil, Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring)</p> <p>Reids Oat Crumbles Stem Ginger 150g</p> <p>OATS (32%), Butter (Cream, MILK), Sugar, WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Golden Syrup, Ginger Crush (4%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar, Water), Ground Ginger, Baking Powder</p> <p>Charles Butler Liquorice & Blackcurrant Sweets 190g</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Condensed Full Cream MILK, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings (<1%), Colours, Anthocyanins E163</p> <p>Olina's Cracked Pepper Wafers 100g</p> <p>WHEAT Flour, Cheese Powder [MILK Solids, cheese (MILK, salt, starter culture, enzymes), salt, food acid (330)], Salt, Cracked Black Pepper (0.9%), Canola Oil, Chives, Raising Agent (500)</p>
	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	VOL 12.5%
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	

Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Popcorn Shed Chocolate Caramel Popcorn 65g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2067KJ
Energy (kcal)	494KCAL
Fat (g)	23.4g
of which Saturates (g)	14.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	63.8g
of which Sugars (g)	40.0g
Protein (g)	5.2g
Salt (g)	0.8g

Product Name: Buiteman Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	135KJ
Energy (kcal)	81KCAL
Fat (g)	9g
of which Saturates (g)	3g
Carbohydrate (g)	12g
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	3g
Salt (g)	275mg

Product Name: Gourmet Berries & Cream Fudge 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1773KJ

Energy (kcal)	420KCAL
Fat (g)	10.7g
of which Saturates (g)	6.8g
Carbohydrate (g)	79.4g
of which Sugars (g)	79.4g
Protein (g)	1.5g
Salt (g)	0.4g

Product Name: Gourmet Chocolate Dipped Fruity Flapjack Biscuits 250g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2018KJ
Energy (kcal)	482KCAL
Fat (g)	25.0g
of which Saturates (g)	13.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	60.9g
of which Sugars (g)	37.6g
Protein (g)	4.6g
Salt (g)	0.6g

Product Name: Wooden Spoon Wye Strawberry Extra Jam 113g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	937KJ
Energy (kcal)	220KCAL
Fat (g)	0.1g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	65g
of which Sugars (g)	65g
Protein (g)	0.5g
Salt (g)	0g

Product Name: Linden Lady MILK Chocolate Bar 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2357KJ

Energy (kcal)	563KCAL
Fat (g)	36.2g
of which Saturates (g)	21.8g
Carbohydrate (g)	51g
of which Sugars (g)	50g
Protein (g)	7g
Salt (g)	0.21g

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2137KJ
Energy (kcal)	511KCAL
Fat (g)	25.7g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	53.5g
of which Sugars (g)	48.0g
Protein (g)	14.2g
Salt (g)	250mg

Product Name: Excelcium Cocoa Dusted Truffles 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2550KJ
Energy (kcal)	610KCAL
Fat (g)	47g
of which Saturates (g)	35g
Carbohydrate (g)	40g
of which Sugars (g)	34g
Protein (g)	4.9g
Salt (g)	0.25g

Product Name: Mr Filbert's Kalamata & Green Olives 30g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	679KJ
Energy (kcal)	165KCAL
Fat (g)	16.2g

of which Saturates (g)	2.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	3.0g
of which Sugars (g)	2.3g
Protein (g)	0.7g
Salt (g)	3.25g

Product Name: Taste MILK Chocolate Eclairs 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1975KJ
Energy (kcal)	470KCAL
Fat (g)	18.2g
of which Saturates (g)	9.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	73.7g
of which Sugars (g)	53.4g
Protein (g)	2.7g
Salt (g)	0.49g

Product Name: Reids Oat Crumbles Stem Ginger 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2118KJ
Energy (kcal)	506KCAL
Fat (g)	25.2g
of which Saturates (g)	14.4g
Carbohydrate (g)	61.9g
of which Sugars (g)	29.5g
Protein (g)	6.1g
Salt (g)	0.6g

Product Name: Charles Butler Liquorice & Blackcurrant Sweets 190g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1715KJ
Energy (kcal)	410KCAL
Fat (g)	1.1g
of which Saturates (g)	0.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	96g

of which Sugars (g)	96g
Protein (g)	0.3g
Salt (g)	0.04g

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	

Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	